

BID TABULATION
CITY OF GALLATIN
CONTRACT HALEWOOD WATER LINE REPLACEMENTS - PHASE I

CITY OF GALLATIN
 239 Hancock Street
 Gallatin, TN 37066

BID DATE: 3/1/12

JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY
 Consulting Engineers
 7518 Highway 70 South, Suite 100
 Nashville, TN 37221

Project No. 11181

BID SECURITY		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
BIDDER AND ADDRESS		DALE MURPHY CONST 1043 Shelton Rd Charlotte, TN 37036		JERRY B. YOUNG CONST 2150 Philadelphia Rd. Lebanon, TN 37087		CLEARY CONST 2006 Edmonton Rd. Tompkinsville, KY 42167		W & O CONST P.O. Box 239 Livingston, TN 3870		G. MEEKS CONST 150 Meeks Mtn. Ln. Sparta, TN 38583	
BASE BID		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM	QUAN. UNIT DESCRIPTION										
1	4,430 L.F. F & I 6" SDR-17 CLASS 250 PVC WATER LINE	11.00	48,730.00	18.14	80,360.20	16.60	73,538.00	32.00	141,760.00	28.00	124,040.00
2	1,100 L.F. F & I 3" PVC SERVICE LINE CASING BY BORE	12.00	13,200.00	13.65	15,015.00	10.00	11,000.00	12.00	13,200.00	11.00	12,100.00
3	2,600 L.F. F & I ¾" COPPER SERVICE LINE	9.50	24,700.00	11.92	30,992.00	9.20	23,920.00	6.00	15,600.00	4.25	11,050.00
4	40 L.F. F & I 12" STEEL CASING BY BORE & JACK	125.00	5,000.00	142.16	5,686.40	114.00	4,560.00	175.00	7,000.00	134.00	5,360.00
5	1 EA. F & I 12' x 6" TAPPING TEE & VALVE	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,034.13	3,034.13	2,880.00	2,880.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
6	1 EA. F & I 10' x 6" TAPPING TEE & VALVE	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,780.44	8,780.44	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
7	6 EA. F & I 6" x 6" TAPPING TEE & VALVE	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,973.65	17,841.90	2,765.00	16,590.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,650.00	9,900.00
8	13 EA. F & I 6" GATE VALVE & BOX	900.00	11,700.00	1,448.99	18,836.87	904.00	11,752.00	750.00	9,750.00	892.00	11,596.00
9	2 EA. CUT-IN AND/ OR CONNECT TO EXISTING LINE	1,000.00	2,000.00	812.58	1,625.16	2,030.00	4,060.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
10	9 EA. F & I FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2,500.00	22,500.00	2,784.68	25,062.12	2,200.00	19,800.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	2,922.00	26,298.00
11	93 EA. F & I ¾" SERVICE RELOCATION & RECONNECTION	500.00	46,500.00	273.57	25,442.01	574.00	53,382.00	400.00	37,200.00	454.00	42,222.00
12	850 C.Y. F & I D.I.M.J. FITTINGS	3.25	2,762.50	2.39	2,031.50	3.00	2,550.00	3.00	2,550.00	3.00	2,550.00
13	200 TN. F & I CRUSHED STONE	20.00	4,000.00	27.31	5,462.00	21.00	4,200.00	16.00	3,200.00	24.00	4,800.00
14	70 C.Y. F & I FLOWABLE FILL	125.00	8,750.00	120.18	8,412.60	89.00	6,230.00	85.00	5,950.00	130.00	9,100.00
15	39 C.Y. F & I CLASS "A" CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY REPAIRS)	150.00	5,850.00	228.21	8,900.19	577.00	22,503.00	125.00	4,875.00	180.00	7,020.00
16	30 C.Y. F & I CLASS "B" CONCRETE	100.00	3,000.00	140.00	4,200.00	105.00	3,150.00	105.00	3,150.00	110.00	3,300.00
17	270 S.Y. F & I PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT TYPE "D"	50.00	13,500.00	35.00	9,450.00	56.60	15,282.00	50.00	13,500.00	50.00	13,500.00
18	86 EA. F & I 6" MEGALUG RESTRAINT	50.00	4,300.00	44.54	3,830.44	60.00	5,160.00	60.00	5,160.00	55.00	4,730.00
19	3,010 L.F. F & I MAIN LINE CLEAN-UP	5.00	15,050.00	5.00	15,050.00	5.00	15,050.00	5.00	15,050.00	5.00	15,050.00
TOTAL BASE BID			248,542.50	290,012.96 <i>Corrected</i>		298,457.00		306,945.00		307,116.00	

BID SECURITY			BID BOND		BID BOND	
BIDDER AND ADDRESS			HAWKINS & PRICE 5096 Hwy. 64E Wartrace, TN 371873		L & C CONT P.O. Box 129 Fairview, TN 37062	
BASE BID			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	4,430	L.F. F & I 6" SDR-17 CLASS 250 PVC WATER LINE	22.85	101,225.50	20.50	90,815.00
2	1,100	L.F. F & I 3" PVC SERVICE LINE CASING BY BORE	11.40	12,540.00	30.00	33,000.00
3	2,600	L.F. F & I ¾" COPPER SERVICE LINE	9.60	24,960.00	18.00	46,800.00
4	40	L.F. F & I 12" STEEL CASING BY BORE & JACK	186.00	7,440.00	400.00	16,000.00
5	1	EA. F & I 12' x 6" TAPPING TEE & VALVE	2,705.00	2,705.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
6	1	EA. F & I 10' x 6" TAPPING TEE & VALVE	2,665.00	2,665.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
7	6	EA. F & I 6" x 6" TAPPING TEE & VALVE	2,365.00	14,190.00	2,650.00	15,900.00
8	13	EA. F & I 6" GATE VALVE & BOX	1,230.00	15,990.00	1,010.00	13,130.00
9	2	EA. CUT-IN AND/ OR CONNECT TO EXISTING LINE	1,225.00	2,450.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10	9	EA. F & I FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2,465.00	22,185.00	2,464.00	22,176.00
11	93	EA. F & I ¾" SERVICE RELOCATION & RECONNECTION	560.00	52,080.00	558.00	51,894.00
12	850	C.Y. F & I D.I.M.J. FITTINGS	6.60	5,610.00	6.00	5,100.00
13	200	TN. F & I CRUSHED STONE	25.00	5,000.00	23.00	4,600.00
14	70	C.Y. F & I FLOWABLE FILL	115.00	8,050.00	200.00	14,000.00
15	39	C.Y. F & I CLASS "A" CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY REPAIRS)	125.00	4,875.00	175.00	6,825.00
16	30	C.Y. F & I CLASS "B" CONCRETE	105.00	3,150.00	130.00	3,900.00
17	270	S.Y. F & I PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT TYPE "D"	56.00	15,120.00	50.00	13,500.00
18	86	EA. F & I 6" MEGALUG RESTRAINT	53.00	4,558.00	60.00	5,160.00
19	3,010	L.F. F & I MAIN LINE CLEAN-UP	5.00	15,050.00	5.00	15,050.00
TOTAL BASE BID				319,843.50		366,250.00

I, Matthew R. Tucker, certify that the above Bid Tabulation reflects the actual Bids submitted with errors corrected for Contract 411 - Halewood Water Line Replacements - Phase I

